

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-07-19 11:09:28 AM Control Number - 50816 ItemNumber - 26

DOCKET NO. 50816

APPLICATION OF VINTON HILLS ALLEGRE,	§	BEFORE THE
LLC AND VILLAGE OF VINTON FOR SALE,	§	
TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF FACILITIES	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN EL PASO	§	
COUNTY	§	OF TEXAS

VINTON HILLS ALLEGRE, LLC'S NOTICE OF CONSENT

To the Honorable Judge of said Court:

COMES NOW, Vinton Hills Allegre, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys of record, and files this Notice of Consent, and, in support thereof, would respectfully show as follows:

Vinton Hills Allegre, LLC concurs with the map and certificate provided and files the executed consent form, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Respectfully Submitted,

RAY, PEÑA McCHRISTIAN, P.C.

A Professional Corporation 5822 Cromo Drive El Paso, Texas 79912 (915) 832-7200 (915) 832-7333 – Facsimile jray@raylaw.com alopez@raylaw.com

July 19, 2021

/s/ Aldo Lopez

ALDO R. LOPEZ

State Bar No. 24060185 Attorneys for Vinton Hills Allegre

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Aldo Lopez, certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail on July 19, 2021.

/s/ Aldo Lopez Aldo R. Lopez

EXHIBIT A

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 50816, Application of Vinton Hills Alegre LLC and Village of Vinton for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in El Paso County

☑ I concur with the maps and certificates transmitted by e-mail on June 30, 2021.		
☐ I do not concur with the maps and certificates transmitted by e-mail on <u>June 30, 2021.</u>		
I understand that I have until <u>July 15, 2021</u> to provide my response.		
I am authorized by Vinton Hills Alegre LLC to sign this form.		
Signature: Bruce Bonestroo		
Printed Name: Bruce Bonestroo		
Relationship to Applicant: Member		
Data signed: 7-19-21		

In accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664

Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC interchange filer at:

https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer
and email a copy of the filing (in pdf form) alongside the tracking number confirmation sheet to centralrecords@puc.texas.gov
on the same day the upload is done.

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery upload the document to the PUC interchange filer at:

https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer
and mail filing package alongside the tracking number confirmation sheet to:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701